



New South Wales

Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2019

under the

Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995*.

MARK SPEAKMAN, MP
Attorney General, and Minister for the Prevention of Domestic Violence

Explanatory note

The object of this Regulation is to increase certain fees that are chargeable with respect to matters arising under the *Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995*.

This Regulation is made under the *Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995*, including sections 50 (2), 54 and 62 (the general regulation-making power).

Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2019

under the

Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Act 1995

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the *Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Amendment (Fees) Regulation 2019*.

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Regulation 2017

- [1] Schedule 1 Fees**
Omit “\$48” from clause 1 (2) (a). Insert instead “\$49”.
- [2] Schedule 1, clause 1 (2) (b)**
Omit “\$75”. Insert instead “\$77”.
- [3] Schedule 1, clause 1 (3)**
Omit “\$44”. Insert instead “\$45”.
- [4] Schedule 1, clause 2 (2) (a)**
Omit “\$34”. Insert instead “\$35”.
- [5] Schedule 1, clause 2 (2) (b)**
Omit “\$60”. Insert instead “\$62”.
- [6] Schedule 1, clause 2 (3) (a)**
Omit “\$47”. Insert instead “\$48”.
- [7] Schedule 1, clause 2 (3) (b)**
Omit “\$74”. Insert instead “\$76”.
- [8] Schedule 1, clause 3 (2) (a)**
Omit “\$47”. Insert instead “\$48”.
- [9] Schedule 1, clause 3 (2) (b)**
Omit “\$74”. Insert instead “\$76”.
- [10] Schedule 1, clause 3 (3)**
Omit “\$44”. Insert instead “\$45”.
- [11] Schedule 1, clause 4 (a)**
Omit “\$132”. Insert instead “\$135”.
- [12] Schedule 1, clause 4 (b)**
Omit “\$158”. Insert instead “\$161”.
- [13] Schedule 1, clause 5 (a)**
Omit “\$73”. Insert instead “\$75”.
- [14] Schedule 1, clause 5 (b)**
Omit “\$98”. Insert instead “\$100”.
- [15] Schedule 1, clause 6 (a)**
Omit “\$71”. Insert instead “\$73”.
- [16] Schedule 1, clause 6 (b)**
Omit “\$96”. Insert instead “\$98”.

[17] Schedule 1, clause 7

Omit "\$3". Insert instead "\$4".

[18] Schedule 1, clause 8

Omit "\$13". Insert instead "\$14".

[19] Schedule 1, clause 9

Omit "\$40". Insert instead "\$41".